City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Hall 603.692.4262 www.somersworth.com

## PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that a meeting of:

## the HILLTOP MENTAL HEALTH AND WELLNESS COMMISSION

will be held on **Monday, August 2, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.** in **City Council Chambers**, City Hall, One Government Way, Somersworth, N.H.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Reading of Commission Mission

It is the mission of the Hilltop Mental Health and Wellness Commission to examine, study and implement systems which foster, promote, and support mental health, wellness and recovery support to all city and school employees, students, and citizens of the Hilltop City. While creating a mental health, wellness, and substance recovery friendly Somersworth.

- 3. Welcome and Introductions
- 4. Agreements, Expectations & Definitions
- 5. Logistics
- 6. Understanding Perspectives Activity & Discussion
- 7. Next Steps/ Future Meeting Dates/Suggested Agenda Items
- 8. Other
- 9. Public Input
- 10. Adjournment

\*This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-A, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Called by:

Todd Marsh, Chairman

Date Posted: July 20, 2021

Posted by: Jonathan Slaven

City Clerk

Posted at: City Hall

Library Channel 22

City Website: www.somersworth.com

Public who are hearing impaired or require other special arrangements, please contact the City Clerk's Office at City Hall (692-9511) one week prior to the meeting for assistance. TDD Access: Call Relay NH at 711.